

E-mail : Colin.Draycott@nottshc.nhs.uk
Direct Dial : 0115 993 4519

Our ref: CD/SP/2012/462
Your ref:

The Resource
Duncan Macmillan House
Porchester Road
Nottingham
NG3 6AA

Tel: 0115 993 4518
Fax: 0115 993 4546

08 November 2012

Michelle
(Via email: request-136755-29493c23@whatdotheyknow.com)

Dear Michelle

Re: Your Request Under the Freedom of Information Act

Thank you for your request for information as shown below.

Responses should cover the time period from the initiation of the national HPV vaccination scheme to present and specifically the geographical area covered by Bassetlaw PCT.

- 1) *Do all girls aged 12 -13 get offered the HPV vaccine at school?*
- 2)
 - a) *for girls accepting, do their GPs get notified of their vaccination?*
 - b) *for girls offered but not accepting the vaccine, do their GPs get notified of their non-vaccination?*
- 3)
 - a) *Have any schools in the area refused to allow either clinicians or school nurses to administer the HPV vaccine?*
 - b) *If so, which?*
 - c) *If the answer to 3a) is yes, what are the reasons provided for this?*
 - d) *What is the policy/process for alternative arrangements for any schools that have opted out?*
 - e) *Please provide a copy of the official notifications, or record of that notification*
- 4)
 - a) *Have any schools in the area opted out of the HPV vaccine catch up programme at any point?*
 - b) *If the answer to 4a) is yes, which*

Your request was received on 5th November 2012. I am dealing with it under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and will be in touch once the information has been collated.

Yours sincerely

pp Sue Paul

Colin Draycott
Company Secretary